Proposed On-Street Pay and Display charges 2021-22

Area & Times of Operation Existing Proposed £ % Nearest OFFSTREET Times of Operation Existing
Tariff Name Charges Charge Change | Change Area & Tariff Name Charges
* excludes Christmas Day 2020-21 2021-22 2020
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Exeter A 8am-6pm Mon-Sat bl including Bank Holidays
Central Area | 30 mins £0.80 £0.80 - - Bartholomew Terrace Up to 1 hour £2.20
1 hour £1.90 £2.50 £0.60 31.58% Bampfylde Street 1- 2 hours £3.30
Harlequins 2 - 3 hours £4.40
1lam-5pm Sun & Bank Hols* King William Street 3 -4 hours £5.50
1 hour £1.30 £1.50 £0.20 15.38% Leighton Terrace 4 - 5 hours £6.60
2 hours £3.30 £3.70 £0.40 12.12% Magdalen Street 5 -6 hours £7.70
Princesshay 2 & 3 6-7 hours £8.80
All day £13.00
ECC Premium Tariff | Pay on Foot sites
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Exeter B 8am-6pm Mon-Sat shlsiie s including Bank Holidays
Verney 30 mins £0.80 £0.80 - - Triangle Up to 1 hour £2.20
Street & 1 hour £1.90 £2.50 £0.60 31.58% 1- 2 hours £3.30
Triangle 2 hours £3.30 £3.70 £0.40 12.12% 2 - 3 hours £4.40
area 3 -4 hours £5.50
1lam-5pm Sun & Bank Hols* 4 - 5 hours £6.60
1 hour £1.30 £1.50 £0.20 15.38% All day £11.00
2 hours £2.80 £3.70 £0.90 32.14%
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Exeter B1 8am-6pm Mon-Sat ECC Zone 2 including Bank Holidays
Barnfield 15 mins £0.30 £0.30 - - Triangle Up to 1 hour £2.20
Area 30 mins £0.80 £0.80 - - 1-2 hours £3.30
1 hour £1.90 £2.50 £0.60 31.58% 2 - 3 hours £4.40
2 hours £3.30 £3.70 £0.40 12.12% 3 -4 hours £5.50
4 - 5 hours £6.60
1lam-5pm Sun & Bank Hols* All day £11.00
1 hour £1.30 £1.50 £0.20 15.38%
2 hours £2.80 £3.70 £0.90 | 32.14% ECC Zone 1 o = S EOLEIT - BTN,
including Bank Holidays
Magdalen Road Up to 1 hour £2.20
1- 2 hours £3.30
2 - 3 hours £4.40
3 -4 hours £5.50
4 - 5 hours £6.60
5 - 6 hours £7.70
6-7 hours £8.80
All day £13.00



https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-1-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/premium-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/premium-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-2-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-2-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-1-car-parks/

Area & Times of Operation Existing Proposed £ % Nearest OFFSTREET Times of Operation Existing
Tariff Name Charges Charge Change | Change Area & Tariff Name Charges
* excludes Christmas Day 2020-21 2021-22 2020
Exeter C 9am-6pm Mon-Sat RD&E Mon - Sun
Barrack 2 hours £2.50 £2.80 £0.30 12.00% (Private) 20 mins Free
Road area 3 hours £3.20 £3.60 £0.40 12.50% 2 hours £2.50
(Hospital) 4 hours £4.50
Sun & Bank Hols Free Free 8 hours £8.50
Exeter D 8am-6pm Mon-Sat ECC Zone 2 Mon -_Sun 8.00am.- EHLOfI,
including Bank Holidays
New North 1 hour £1.60 £2.50 £0.90 56.25% Bystock Terrace Up to 1 hour £2.20
Road & 2 hours £3.30 £3.70 £0.40 12.12% Howell Road 1- 2 hours £3.30
Blackall 2 - 3 hours £4.40
Road Area 1lam-5pm Sun & Bank Hols* 3 -4 hours £5.50
2 hours £1.60 £2.40 £0.80 50.00% 4 -5 hours £6.60
over 2 hours £3.30 £3.70 £0.40 12.12% All Day £11.00
Exeter E 9am-6pm Mon-Sat University Mon - Fri 8.00am - 6.00pm
University 2 hours £2.20 £2.50 £0.30 13.64% (Private) 2 hours £3.00
Area 4 hours £4.20 £4.70 £0.50 11.90% 4 hours £5.00
Over 4 hours £6.00 £6.60 £0.60 10.00% Over 4 hours £10.00
1lam-5pm Sun & Bank Hols*
4 hours £1.30 £1.30 - -
Over 4 hours £2.50 £2.50 - -
Exeter F 9am-6pm Mon-Sat St Davids (Long Stay) Mon - Fri
Bonhay 1 hour £1.60 £1.80 £0.20 12.50% (Private) 3 hours £4.50
Road 4 hours £4.30 £4.80 £0.50 11.63% 24 hours £11.40
Over 4 hours £9.20 £10.20 £1.00 10.87%
Sat - Sun
11am-5pm Sun & Bank Hols* 24 hours £7.60
2 hours £1.30 £1.50 £0.20 15.38%
Over 2 hours £3.30 £3.70 £0.40 12.12%
Exeter G 9am-6pm Mon-Sat University Mon - Fri 8.00am - 6.00pm
Cowley 4 hours £1.90 £2.10 £0.20 10.52% (Private) 2 hours £3.00
Bridge Road | Over 4 hours £4.30 £4.80 £0.50 11.63% 4 hours £5.00
Over 4 hours £10.00
1lam-5pm Sun & Bank Hols*
4 hours £1.30 £1.50 £0.20 15.38%
Over 4 hours £2.50 £2.80 £0.30 12.00%



https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-2-car-parks/

Area & Times of Operation Existing Proposed £ % Nearest OFFSTREET Times of Operation Existing
Tariff Name Charges Charge Change | Change Area & Tariff Name Charges
* excludes Christmas Day 2020-21 2021-22 2020
Exeter G1 8am - 6pm Mon - Fri University Mon - Fri 8.00am - 6.00pm
Collins Road | 30 mins Free Free (Private) 2 hours £3.00
Pennsylvania| 4 hours £1.70 £1.90 £0.20 11.76% 4 hours £5.00
Road & Over 4 hours £10.00
Rosebarn Sat - Sun Free Free
Lane
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Exeter H 9am-6pm Mon-Sat ECCZonel including Bank Holidays
Tudor Street | 1 hour £1.30 £1.50 £0.20 15.38% Bartholomew Terrace | Up to 1 hour £2.20
4 hours £5.50 £6.10 £0.60 10.91% 1- 2 hours £3.30
Over 4 hours £7.00 £10.00 £3.00 42.86% 2 - 3 hours £4.40
3 -4 hours £5.50
1lam-5pm Sun & Bank Hols* 4 - 5 hours £6.60
2 hours £1.50 £2.40 £0.90 60.00% 5 -6 hours £7.70
Over 2 hours £3.00 £3.70 £0.70 23.33% 6-7 hours £8.80
All day £13.00
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Exeter J 9am-6pm Mon-Sat Ll including Bank Holidays
Commercial | 30 mins £0.60 £0.60 - - Cathedral and Quay Up to 1 hour £2.20
Road 1 hour £1.60 £2.50 £0.90 56.25% Haven Banks 1- 2 hours £3.30
Haven Road | 2 hours £3.30 £3.70 £0.40 12.12% 2 - 3 hours £4.40
3 -4 hours £5.50
1lam-5pm Sun & Bank
Hols* 4 - 5 hours £6.60
2 hours £1.60 £2.40 £0.80 50.00% All day £11.00
Over 2 hours £3.30 £3.70 £0.40 12.12%
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Exeter K 9:30am-3:30pm Mon-Fri 2Ll Z00E including Bank Holidays
St Leonards | 30 mins £0.50 £0.50 - - Magdalen Road Up to 1 hour £2.20
area 1 hour £1.30 2.50 £1.20 92.31% 1-2 hours £3.30
2 hours £3.30 £3.70 £0.40 12.12% 2 - 3 hours £4.40
4 hours £5.50 £6.10 £0.60 10.91% 3 -4 hours £5.50
4 - 5 hours £6.60
Sat & Sun & Bank Hols Free Free 5 -6 hours £7.70
6-7 hours £8.80
All day £13.00
Exeter L 9am-6pm Mon-Sat RD&E Heavitree Mon - Sun
Grendon 2 hours £1.30 £1.50 £0.20 15.38% (Private) 20 mins Free
Road 4 hours £2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10.00% 2 hours £2.50
4 hours £4.50
Sun & Bank Hols Free Free 8 hours £8.50



https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-1-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-2-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-1-car-parks/

Area & Times of Operation Existing Proposed £ % Nearest OFFSTREET Times of Operation Existing
Tariff Name Charges Charge Change | Change Area & Tariff Name Charges
* excludes Christmas Day 2020-21 2021-22 2020
Exeter M 10am-4pm Mon-Fri RD&E Heavitree Mon - Sun
Regents 2 hours £1.30 £1.50 £0.20 15.38% (Private) 20 mins Free
Park area 2 hours £2.50
Sat & Sun & Bank Hols Free Free 4 hours £4.50
8 hours £8.50
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Exeter N 8am-10am Mon-Sat bl including Bank Holidays
Friars area 30 mins £0.50 £0.50 - - Cathedral and Quay Up to 1 hour £2.20
1- 2 hours £3.30
10am - 6pm Mon-Sat 2 - 3 hours £4.40
1 hour £1.30 £1.50 £0.20 15.38% 3 - 4 hours £5.50
2 hours £3.30 £3.70 £0.40 12.12% 4 - 5 hours £6.60
3 hours £4.30 £4.90 £0.60 13.95% All day £11.00
1lam - 5pm Sun & Bank
Hols* shlsiie s Up to 1 hour £2.20
2 hours £2.10 £2.40 £0.30 14.29% Magdalen Street 1-2 hours £3.30
Over 2 hours £3.70 £4.10 £0.40 10.81% 2 - 3 hours £4.40
3 -4 hours £5.50
4 -5 hours £6.60
5- 6 hours £7.70
6-7 hours £8.80
All day £13.00
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Exeter P 10am-5pm Mon-Fri ECC Zone 3 including Bank Holidays
Butts Road 2 hours £2.50 £2.50 - - Gordon's Place Up to 1 hour £1.00
3 hours £3.20 £3.20 - - 1- 2 hours £1.50
Over 3 hours £5.00 £5.00 - - 2 - 3 hours £2.00
Max 3 hr stay
Sat & Sun & Bank Hols Free Free
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Exeter R 10am-5pm Mon-Fri ——— including Bank Holidays
Roseland 30 mins Free Free Gordon's Place Up to 1 hour £1.00
Avenue & 1 hour £1.30 £1.30 - - 1- 2 hours £1.50
Whipton 2 hours £2.50 £2.50 - - 2 - 3 hours £2.00
Lane 3 hours £3.20 £3.20 - - Max 3 hr stay
4 hours £3.90 £3.90 - -
Sat & Sun & Bank Hols Free Free



https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-2-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-1-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-3-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-3-car-parks/

Area & Times of Operation Existing Proposed £ % Nearest OFFSTREET Times of Operation Existing
Tariff Name Charges Charge Change | Change Area & Tariff Name Charges
* excludes Christmas Day 2020-21 2021-22 2020
Exeter R1 10am-5pm Mon-Fri
Burnthouse
Ili%‘?c?rgRoad 30 mins Free Free
Area
1 hour £1.30 £1.30 - -
2 hours £2.50 £2.50 - -
3 hours £3.20 £3.20 - -
Over 3 hours £5.50 £5.50 - -
Sat & Sun & Bank Hols Free Free
Exeter R2 9am-6pm Mon-Fri
Mount 30 mins Free Free
Pleasant 1 hour £1.30 £1.30 - -
Road 2 hours £2.50 £2.50 - -
3 hours £3.20 £3.20 - -
Over 3 hours £5.50 £5.50 - -
Sat & Sun & Bank Hols Free Free
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Exeter S 10am-5pm Mon-Fri Shleiie including Bank Holidays
Heavitree 30 mins Free Free Gordon's Place Up to 1 hour £1.00
Area 1 hour £1.30 £1.30 - - 1 - 2 hours £1.50
2 hours £2.50 £2.50 - - 2 - 3 hours £2.00
3 hours £3.20 £3.20 - - Max 3 hr stay
Sat & Sun & Bank Hols
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Exeter S1 10am-5pm Mon-Fri 2l Z00E 2 including Bank Holidays
Fore Street 30 mins Free Free Gordon's Place Up to 1 hour £1.00
Heavitree 1 hour £1.30 £1.30 - - 1-2 hours £1.50
Area 2 hours £2.50 £2.50 - - 2 - 3 hours £2.00
3 hours £3.20 £3.20 - - Max 3 hr stay

Sat & Sun & Bank Hols



https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-3-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-3-car-parks/

Area & Times of Operation Existing Proposed £ % Nearest OFFSTREET Times of Operation Existing
Tariff Name Charges Charge Change | Change Area & Tariff Name Charges
* excludes Christmas Day 2020-21 2021-22 2020
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
Topsham A | 9am-5pm Daily L saie s including Bank Holidays
Holman Way
1 hour £0.40 £0.50 £0.10 25.00% Tappers Close Up to 1 hour £1.00
Parkfield 2 hours £1.10 £1.30 £0.20 18.18% Holman Way 1- 2 hours £1.50
Way & 3 hours £1.60 £1.80 £0.20 12.50% 2 - 3 hours £2.00
Tappers 4 hours £2.20 £2.50 £0.30 13.64% 3 -4 hours £2.50
Close Over 4 hours £3.00 £3.30 £0.30 10.00% All day £3.50
Mon - Sun 8.00am - 6.00pm,
ECC Zone 2 including Bank Holidays
Topsham Quay Up to 1 hour £2.20
1- 2 hours £3.30
2 - 3 hours £4.40
3 -4 hours £5.50
4 - 5 hours £6.60
All day £11.00



https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-3-car-parks/
https://exeter.gov.uk/car-parking/car-parks/zone-2-car-parks/

